

July 21, 2023 Via Electronic Filing

Ms. Tanowa Troupe, Secretary Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 180 East Broad Street, 13th Floor Columbus, OH 43215-0573

RE: Level 3 Communications, LLC

Case No. 23-0674-TP-ATA and 90-9062-TP-TRF

Dear Ms. Troupe:

Attached for filing, please find the following FINAL tariff revisions for Level 3 Communications, LLC P.U.C.O. Tariff No. 2. These revisions were approved on July 16, 2023.

Section 15 – Sixth Revised Page 58.1 Section 15 – Fourth Revised Page 58.2

If you have any questions regarding this filing, please contact me.

Sincerely,

Robyn Crichton

Hobyn Crichton

OH2023-01

SECTION 15 - RATES AND CHARGES (CONT'D)

12011112	THE COLUMN	<u> </u>		Rate	
15.1.3.5	Originating Sw	itched Access	Per M	Per Minute of Use	
15.1.5.5	15.1.3.5.1		ffice Switching	mate of Osc	
		CBT Toll Free		\$0.0000000 (R)	
		Non-CBT Toll Fi	ree	\$0.00000000 (R)	
		BT Non-Toll Fi	\$0.0038625		
		on-CBT Non-Toll Free		\$0.0022077	
	15.1.3.5.2	Carrier Com	mon Line Rates		
	10.11.0.0.2	CBT	2110 21110	\$0.000000	
		Non-CBT		\$0.000000	
				,	
15.1.3.6	Switched Trans	sport	Orig Rate		
			(Non-Toll Free		
				te of Use	
Switched Transport Termination					
		CBT	\$0.000600	Note 1	
		Non-CBT	\$0.000000	Note 1	
Switched Transport Per Min Per Mile					
	Switched 1	CBT	\$0.000117	Note 1	
		Non-CBT	\$0.000117	Note 1	
		Non-CD1	ψ0.000002	Note 1	
	Common Transport Multiplexing				
		CBT	\$0.000240	Note 1	
		Non-CBT	\$0.000000	Note 1	
	C	1.15			
	Common T		¢ο οοοοςο	NI-4- 1	
		CBT	\$0.000968	Note 1	
		Non-CBT	\$0.000371	Note 1	
Tandem Switching					
	I MILGOIII DV	CBT	\$0.002001	Note 1	
		Non-CBT	\$0.000124	Note 1	
1.01 OD1					
	8YY Joint Tandem Switched Transport				
	Originating	Toll Free*		\$0.001000	

Note 1: See CenturyLink Competitive Operating Companies (CCOC) FCC Tariff No. 4.

* Pursuant to FCC 20-143, the Originating Toll Free rate element for combined transport services is displayed as 8YY Joint Tandem Switched Transport.

Issued: July 21, 2023 Effective: July 29, 2023

Issued By: General Counsel – Regulatory Policy

Level 3 Communications, LLC 1025 Eldorado Boulevard Broomfield, Colorado 80021

SECTION 15 – RATES AND CHARGES (CONT'D)

15.1.3.7	Toll Free Data Base Access Service	<u>Rate</u>

Per Minute of Use

Customer Identification – Per Query

CBT \$0.0002 (R) Non-CBT \$0.0002 (R)

Customer Delivery Charge – Per Query

CBT \$0.000000 Non-CBT \$0.000000

Rate

15.1.3.8 Toll Free Inter-Exchange Delivery Service

Tandem Switching

CBT \$0.000000 Non-CBT \$0.000000

Tandem Transport Termination

CBT \$0.000000 Non-CBT \$0.000000

Tandem Transport Per Min Per Mile

CBT \$0.000000 Non-CBT \$0.000000

8YY Joint Tandem Switched Transport [1]

\$0.001000

Issued: July 21, 2023 Effective: July 29, 2023

Issued By: General Counsel – Regulatory Policy

Level 3 Communications, LLC 1025 Eldorado Boulevard Broomfield, Colorado 80021

Case No. 23-0674-TP-ATA and 90-9062-TP-TRF

^[1] Pursuant to FCC 20-143, the Originating Toll Free rate element for combined transport services is displayed as 8YY Joint Tandem Switched Transport above.

This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on

7/21/2023 5:56:36 PM

in

Case No(s). 23-0674-TP-ATA, 90-9062-TP-TRF

Summary: Tariff FINAL revisions for Level 3 Communications, LLC P.U.C.O. Tariff No. 2 electronically filed by Mrs. Robyn Crichton on behalf of Level 3 Communications, LLC.